FREDUN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Compassionate Healthcare

CIN No: L24239MH1987PLC043662



May 31, 2018

To,

BSE Ltd., Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street - Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Ref.: BSE Scrip Code - 539730

Subject: Publication of Postal Ballot Notice in Newspaper

Dear Sir / Madam,

Further to our letter dated May 29, 2018 and in compliance to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015; please find attached herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published on May 30, 2018 in Navshakti and Freepress Journal; informing the shareholders about the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated May 24, 2018.

The copy of the Postal Ballot Notice and Form is also available on the website of the Company at www.fredungroup.com

Kindly take the same on your Records.

Thanking you,

For Fredun Pharmaceuticals Limited

DIRECTOR



ताराख		
०८.०६.२०१७	₹. ₹,५७,०००/-	न्यू मानसी कॉम्प्लेक्स को- ऑपरेटिव्ह हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लि. च्या 'एफ' बिंग च्या ३ ऱ्या मजल्यावरील फ्लॅट क्र. ३०२ मोजमापित ३५० ची. फू. चटई क्षेत्र साईकृपा कॉम्प्लेक्स समोर,
08.08,3080	ह, ५,१०,०४७/-	काशिगाव काशीमिरा, जि. ठाणे ४०११०४ धारक सन्हें क्र. ७, हिस्सा क्र. ६ (भाग सी) गाव काशी, तालुका ठाणे, जिल्हा ठाणे एन २ वॉर्ड मिरा भाईदर
		ठाण एन र वाड मिरा माइदर महानगरपालिका आणि सीमाबस्टः पूर्वः दशीता अपार्टमेंट स्त्रीएवएस लि. पश्चिमः काशी महादेव मंदिर
		ट्रस्ट उत्तरः घिरज सीएचएस लि., दक्षिणः लिटिल फ्लॉव्हर्स स्कूल

'सही/-दयानंद पुजारी मुख्य व्यवस्थापक आणि प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई बेंच मुंबई समक्ष नी योजना अर्ज क्र. २१७ सन २०१८ ायम, २०१३(१८ सन् २०१३) च्या बार्बीमध्ये; आणि

च्या कलम २३० ते २३२ आणि त्याअंतर्गत वेळोवेळी तयार इतर प्रयोज्य तरतुदी नियमांच्या बाबींमध्ये,

उपाणि

जिंक्ट प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, पहिली हस्तांतरक कंपनी, निर्माण ड, दुसरी हस्तांतरक कंपनी आणि गोल्डन एज आशियान हस्तांतरक कंपनी सह ऑकार व्हेंचर्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, वेकाणाच्या योजनेच्या बाबींमध्ये.

लेमिटेड, कंपनी अधिनियम,

स्थापित कंपनी, सह कॉर्पोरेट आवर्डेटीटी क्र. शिर्द १९०६, जिचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय

एक्सप्रेस हायवे लगत,

्रकायन (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०००२२. ...अर्जदार कंपनी क्र.२ विकास समित कंपनी क्र.२

ट लिपिटेडच्या समयागयारकांच्या समेवी सूचना कंपनी योजना क्र. २१७ सन २०१८ पथील दिनांक १० में, २०१८) राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरणाच्या सन्मा. मुंबई बंब यांनी रिअत्तर्ट्स अंपेरी प्रोजेक्ट प्रायव्हेट लिपिटेड, निर्माण रिअव्तर्ट्स शियान प्रायव्हेट लिपिटेडसह ऑकार व्हेंचर्स प्रायव्हेट लिपिटेड, यांच्या दरम्यान करावयाची प्रस्तावित एकत्रिकरणाची योजना वाच विचारत येणे आणि योग्य वाटत्यास मंजूर करण्यासाठी निर्माण हस्तांतरक कंपनी/ अर्जदार कंपनी क्र. २) च्या सम्माग चारकांची

ानुसार याद्वारे पूढे सूचना देण्यात येते की: टेड (दुसरी हस्तांतरक कंपनी/ अर्जदार कंपनी क्र. २)च्या जुलै, २०१८ रोजी सकाळी १०.३० वा., ऑकार हाऊस, इस्टर्न ही सिम्नल समोर, सायन (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०००२२, महाराष्ट्र, मारत री आणि वेळी मागपारकांना हजर राहण्याची विनंती करण्यात येत

कादार असलेत्या व्यक्ती व्यक्तिशः किंवा प्रतिपत्नी व्यकीद्वारे यतदान प्रतिपत्नी पत्र/ मंहळ ठरात समेपूर्वी किमान ४८ तास अगोदर दूसरी २ चे नौंदणीकृत कार्यात्तव ऑकार हाऊस, इस्टर्न एक्सप्रेस हायवे सायन (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०००२२, भारत येथे जमा करणे आवश्यक राजा सम्बन्ध्य उगायक विषासीठाच्या लामाशाचे प्रदान करण्यात्माठी कंपनींची समारूद नींदवहीं आणि भाग हस्तांतरण पुस्तिका सोयवार, दिनांक ६ ऑगस्ट २०१८ ते सोमवार, २० ऑगस्ट २०१८ (दोन्ही दिवस समाविष्ट) पर्यंत बंद राहतील.

असे लक्षात आलेले आहे की, काही भागधारकांनी अगोदरच्या वर्षासाठीच्या, म्हणजेन्द्र 21 मार्च 2011 नंतरच्या डिव्हिडंड वॉरंट्सचं शेखीकरण केलेले नाहीं. अशा भूगधारकांना विनंती करण्यात येते की, त्यांनी कंपनीला/तिच्या निबंधकांना लिहून कळवांबे आणि त्यांचे पैसे प्राप्त करणेल

> संवालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने भीमती तनाम बी. पणठकी उपाच्यक्ष (विधी) आणि कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक: 29 मे 2018 - आणि केंपनी सचि S.T.A.N.D.D.S.F.M.A.F.A.T.L.A.I

6

तिकाणः युंबई

फ्रेडन फार्मास्युटिकल्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L24239MH1987PLC043662

्नोदणीकृत कार्यालय : 26, मनोज इंडस्ट्रियल प्रिमाइक्षेस, जी. डी. आंवेकर गर्ण, वडाळा. मुंबई 400 @31 फोन में : + 9122 4031 8111 फॉक्स : + 9122 4031 8133 इमेल : businuss@fredungroup.com । बेक्साइट : www.fredungroup.com

पोस्टाहारे मतदानाबद्दल नोटीस

यादारे नेटीस देण्यात येत आहे की दिनाक 24 में, 2018 रोजीच्या पोस्टादारे मतदान नोटीशीत नमूद केलेल्या विष्यांसाठी, कंपन्या (व्यवस्थापन व प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 च्या कलम 110तुसार, ज्याचे वाचन नियम 22 बरोबर करायांवे आहे. कंपनी प्रदारांकडून मंजूरी पोस्टादांचे मतदानप्रक्रियेने मिळ्यू इच्छित आहे, ज्यात इलेक्ट्रॉनिक प्रदातीने ('रीमोट इ-मतदान') महादानाब्वा संपावेश आहे.

कंपनीने ऐस्टड्रोरे मतदानाबह्लची नोटीस व त्यासोबल पोस्टल मतपत्रिका व स्वतःच पत्त विहितेलं विश्वेतस्य एवलप माठ्यण्याचे काम 29 पे. 2018 रोजी पूर्ण केले आहे. कंपनीने इ-मतदान सुविधा/प्लेटफॉर्म पुरवण्यासाठी संटूल डिपॉडिंग्टरो सर्विसेस (इंडिया) लिमिटेड ('सीडीएसरल') यांची नेमणूल केलेली आहे. इ-मतदाबह्लच्या सुबना गोस्टाइंस पतदानक्या नोटीशीत दिलेल्या आहेत.

पोस्टाद्वारे मतदानाचे वेळापत्रक :

मतदान/इ-मतदान सुरू होण्याचा दिवस/तारीख बुपवार, मे 30. 2018. सकाळी 9.00 वा. मतदान/इ-पतदान सवण्यादा दिवस/तारीख पुरुवार, जुन 28, 2018. संध्याकाळी 5.00 वा.

वर नमूद केलंब्या तरखे व बेळेनंतर समासदाकडून (समासदांकडून) मिळालेंले, पौस्टाद्वारे मतदानाच्या पतपत्रिका किंवा इ-मतदान पद्धतीने केलंले मत्यान अवैध असेल आणि त्या समासदांकडून उत्तर प्राप्त झाले नाही असे समजले आईल.

ज्या समासदार्थे ताव कट-ऑफ तारखेला, म्हणबेच शुक्रवार, मं 25, 2019 रोजी, समासदार्जिस्टरमध्ये किंवा डिपॉडिन्टरीज्कडील बेकिकिशियल ओनसीच्या यादील नोंदलेले असेल (डीमटेरिअलाइण्ड स्रारूपात धारण केलेल्या भाषांच्या बाबतील) , ते जेस्टादार मतदान करण्यास किंवा इ-मतदान करण्यास पात्र असतील, जी व्यक्ती कट-ऑफ दारखेला समासद नसेल त्या व्यक्तीने पोस्टाद्वारे मतदानाच्या नोटीजीवा उपबोग फक्त महितांसाठीच कगवा

कंपनीने सर्जेंद्र डॉंड कं., प्रॉक्टिसिंग कंपनी सेकेटरीबे च्याः श्री. राजेंद्र बझे यांची, पोस्टॉदार पतदानाची प्रक्रिया रास्त व पारदर्शक प्रदर्तीने करण्यासाठी तपासनीस (स्कूटिनायझर) म्हणून नेमणूक केलेली आहे.

ज्या रूपासदांना पोस्टाद्वारे यतदानाची नोटीस/फॉर्म विळालः नसेल ते कंपनीकडे टार्ज करू शकतात व हुप्लिकेट प्रत विळ्यू शकतात किंवा business@frodungroup.com कडे इमेल पाठबू शकतात. पोस्टाद्वारे पतदानाची नोटीम व त्यावरांवर पोस्टल पतपत्रिका कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवर क्रफकांक्टdungroup.com येथेही उपलब्ध आहे.

पोस्टाड्रोहं मतदान प्रक्रियेबाषत कोणतेरी प्रभ/सम्हया असल्यास ते कंपनीच्या कंप्लायन्स अधिक न्याकहै पेलने husiness@fredungroup.com करे पद्धवावेत . किया, इ-पतदानाबदन कंपातेही प्रभ असल्यास सभासद www.evutingindia.co.m येथे उपलब्ध असलेल्या, हेल्य सेवजनमधील समासदासाठी ''नेहमी विद्यारने जाणारे पन्न (क्रीकेंटनी आस्कड केष्ट्रन्स) आणि इ-पतदान बापरकर्ता पुन्तिका पाहू शकतात किंवा helplesk.evoting@edslindia.com कड इसेल पाठबु.शकतान

पोस्टाद्वारे मतदानाचे निकाल शनिवार, जून 30, 2018 शेजी संध्योकाळी 5.00 वाजता किंद्रा त्यापूर्वी जाहीर केले जातील, निकाल व त्यावरोबर्घ नेपासनीसांद्रा अहवाल कंपनीरणा वेबसाइट्सर www.fredungroup.com/देशेही उपलब्ध शसेल.

बोर्डाच्या आदेशानुसार

फ्रेडन फार्मास्युटिकत्स तिमिटेड साठी सही/-

ठिकाण : मुंबई तारीख : मे ३०, २०१८ श्री. फ्रेडन मेंबोरा (मॅनेजिंग डाबरेक्टर)

के, गरुष्ड यांना आणि ते नसल्यास श्रीम, लीना के, जैन यांना त्रणी

At the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on Tuesday, the 29th May, 2018, the Directors have declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.75 per share on 6,43,28,941 Equity shares of Rs.5/- each, for the Financial Year 2017-18, which shall be paid on 18th June, 2018, (The Record Date for payment of Interim Dividend is 8th June, 2018). In the aforesaid Board Meeting, the Board of Directors of the Company have also recommended to the Members the declaration of Final Dividend of Re. 0.25 per share on 6,43,28,941 Equity Shares of Rs.5/- each, for the Financial Year 2017-18, which when declared at the AGM to be held on 20th August, 2018, will be paid on 10th September, 2018.

Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 10 of Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014, the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Monday, the 6th August, 2018, to Monday, the 20th August, 2018 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting and payment of dividend for the financial year ended 31st March, 2018.

It is observed that some Shareholders have not encashed their Dividend Warrants in respect of earlier years, i.e. for the financial period ended 31*March, 2011 and onwards. Such Shareholders are requested to write to the Company /its Registrar and obtain payments thereof.

Place: Mumbai Date: 29th May, 2018

are requested to attend.

By Order of the Board Mrs. Tanaz B. Panthaki Vice President (Legal) & Company Secretary

TANROSE T

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL. MUMBAI BENCH, MUMBAI **COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 217 OF 2018**

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013): AND

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed there under as in force from time to time; AND

In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of OMKAR REALTORS ANDHERI PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED, the First Transferor Company, NIRMAN REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED, the Second Transferor Company and GOLDEN AGE AASHIYAAN PRIVATE LIMITED, the Third Transferor Company with OMKAR VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED, the Transferee Company.

OMKAR REALTORS ANDHERI PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED A Company Incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 2013, with Corporate Identity No. U45209MH2014PTC256825 having its registered office at office at Omkar House, off. Eastern Express Highway, opp. Sion) Chunnabhatti Signal, Sion (East), Mumbal 400022.)

..... Applicant Company No. 1

Notice of meeting of Equity Shareholders of Omkar Realtors Andheri Project Private Limited in accordance with the directions of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbal Bench

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated May 10, 2018 in Company Scheme Application No. 217 of 2018 ("Order"), the Hon'ble Mumbai Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal ("Tribunal") has directed a meeting to be held of the Equity Shareholders of Omkar Realtors Andheri Project Private Limited (the First Transferor Company/ Applicant Company No. 1) for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification, the Scheme of Amalgamation of Omkar Realtors Andheri Project Private Limited, Nirman Realtors Private Limited, Golden Age Aeshiyaan Private Limited with Omkar Vantures Private Limited and their respective shareholders ("Scheme") aforesaid. In pursuance of the said Order and as directed therein further notice is hereby given that: The meeting of the Equity Shareholders of Omkar Realtors Andheri Project Private Limited, the Applicant Company No. 1 shall be held on Thursday, 05th July, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. at Omkar House, off. Eastern Express Highway, opp. Sion Chunnabhatti Signal, Sion (East), Mumbai 400022, Maharashtra, India which time and place the said shareholders

Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meeting, may vote in person or by proxy or through authorized representative, provided that all proxies in the prescribed form / board resolutions are deposited at the registered office of the First Transferor Company/Applicant Company No.1 at Omkar House, off. Eastern Express Highway, opp. Sion Chunnabhatti Signal, Sion (East), Mumbai 400022, India not later than 48 hours before the meeting.

The Hon'ble Tribunal has appointed Mr. Santosh K Garud and failing him, Mr. Mohan Subramanian as the chairperson of the meeting of Equity Shareholders of the First

Transferor Company/Applicant Company No. 1
The Hon ble Tribunal has also appointed Mr. Harshit Shah, Practicing Company Secretary, (Membership No. FCS-7785) as scrutinizer for the said meeting of the Equity Shareholders of the First Transferor Company.

Copies of the said Scheme and statement under Section 230 of the Companies Act, 2013 can also be obtained free of charge at the registered office of the First Transferor Company or at the office of its advocates M/s Rajesh Shah & Co. at Office No 16, Oriental Building, 30, Nagindas Master Road, Opposite Welcome Hotel, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.

Forms of proxy can be had at the registered office of the First Transferor Company.

The Scheme if approved by the meeting of the Equity Shareholders of the First Transferor

POSSESSION NOTICE (Rule 8(1))

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Bank Of India, Naigaum Cross Road Branch, Dadar East, Mumbai — 400 014 under the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, Issued a Demand Notice dated 16/10/2017 u/s 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower Mr. Ganesh Deviram Pandare and Mrs. Manda Ganesh Pandare to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 12,69,074/-{Rupees Twelve Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Seventy Four) as on 29th March, 2017 plus further interest @11.05% to be compounded at monthly rests w.e.f. 30" March, 2017, incidental expenses and costs etc. till the date of payment within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The Borrower/Co-borrower/Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower, Co-borrower, Guarentor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Actread with Rule 8 of the said rulesthis 24" day of May, 2018.

The Borrower/Co-borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deat with the said property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Bank of India for an amount of Rs.12,69,074/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Seventy Four only) as on 29th March, 2017 and with further interest @ 11.05% to be compounded at monthly rests w.e.f. 30/03/2017 till the date of payment.

The Borrower/Co-borrower/ Guarantor attention is invited to Provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13, of the Act, in respect of time limit available, to redeem the secured assets

DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

Flat no. 003, Ground Floor, Vishal CHS Ltd., Plot No. 339, Sector No. 1, Shiravane, Nerul (East), Navi Mumbai 400706 owned by Mr. Ganesh Deviram Pandare & Mrs. Manda Ganesh Pandare; Bounded; North-Gangotrl-Plot no. 340, South-Road & House of Mr. Mahendra Verma. East-House of Mr. Sangl Patli, West-Sukkubai Sadan- Plot no.333.

Date :24" May, 2018 Place: Nerul East, Navi Mumbai

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY For Bank Of India , Chief Manager Nalgaum Cross Road Branch ou do re of Ma oth sa

95 an 83 Su sit

Da

FREDUN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

CIN: L24239MH1987PLC043662

Registered Office: 26, Manoj Industrial Premises, G.D. Ambekar Marg, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 031 | Phone Number: +91 22 4031 8111 | Fax: +91 22 4031 8133 Email: business@fredungroup.com | Website: www.fredungroup.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 110 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company is seeking approval of the Members by way of Postal Ballot, which includes voting by electronic means ("remote evoting") for the matters stated in the Postal Ballot Notice dated May 24, 2018.

The Company has completed the dispatch of the Postel Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and self-addressed Business Reply Envelope on Tuesday, May 29, 2018.

The Company has engaged Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") for providing E-voting facilities / Platform. The instructions for E-voting are given in the Postal Ballot Notice.

Postal Ballot Schedule:

Day / Date of Commencement of Voting / E-voting | Wednesday, May 30, 2018 at 9:00 A.M. Day / Date of End of Voting / E-voting Thursday, June 28, 2018 at 5:00 P.M.

Any Postal Ballot Form received or e-voting done by the Member(s) after the above mentioned date and time shall be invalid and shall be treated as if reply from the Member

Members whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the list of Beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories (in case of shares held in dematerialized form) as on the cut-off date i.e., Friday, May 25, 2018; shall be entitled to cast their votes by Postal Ballot or e-voling. Aperson who is not a Member on cut-off date shall treat the Postal Ballot Notice as for information purposes only.

The Company has appointed Mr. Rajendra Vaze of Rajendra & Co., Practising Company Secretaries as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Baliot process in a fair and transparent manner.

Members who have not received the Postal Ballot Notice / Form may apply to the Company and obtain a duplicate copy thereof or can e-mail at business@fredungroup.com The Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form is also available on the website of the Company www.fredungroup.com

In case of any queries / grievances with regard to Postal Ballot Process, may be addressed to the Compliance Officer of the Company via mail at business@fredungroup.com Alternatively, any query relating to E-voting members may refer to Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ's) for members and E-voting User manual available at www.evotingindia.co.in under help section or write an email to helpdesk evoting@cdslindia.com

The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced on orbefore Saturday, June 30, 2018 at 5:00 P.M. The results along with the Scrutinizer report will also be available on the website of the Company www.fredungroup.com

> By Order of the Board For F edun Pharmaceuticals Limited Sd/-

Place : Mumbal Date: May 30, 2018 Mr. Fredun Medhora (Managing Director)